AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, these funds will be utilized for the costs associated with the
demolition of 303 E. Cassell Avenue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That Council hereby authorizes that Nine Thousand Two Hundred
Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($9,250.00) be transferred from the Trust Funds Cash Balance
to the City of Barberton’s General Fund.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his
warrants in payment thereof.

SECTION 3.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of